CH \$65.00 249893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		02/13/2004	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agway, Inc.
Street Address:	333 Butternut Drive
City:	De Witt
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13214
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2498934	
Registration Number:	2502690	OPTIGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038997333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038997300

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Grant D. Munyon of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 1601 Wewatta St, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant D. Munyon of Hogan Lovells US LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Grant D. Munyon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=GECC Release to Agway 02-13-2004 - TM#page1.tif source=GECC Release to Agway 02-13-2004 - TM#page2.tif source=GECC Release to Agway 02-13-2004 - TM#page3.tif source=GECC Release to Agway 02-13-2004 - TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0755

900540505

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Certain Intellectual Property (this "Release") is made and entered into this 13th day of February, 2004, by and between Agway, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2001 recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (i) Reel 011667 and Frame 0479 on April 4, 2001 and (ii) Reel 002317 and Frame 0388 on April 5, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), made by Agway, Inc., ("Agway"), Agway Holdings Inc., ("AHI"), Agway Financial Corporation ("AFC"), Feed Commodities International LLC, ("FCI"), Milford Fertilizer Company LLC, ("MFC"), Brubaker Agronomic Consulting Service LLC ("BACS"), Agway General Agency, Inc. ("AGA"), Country Best Adams, LLC ("CBA"), Country Best-Deberry LLC, ("CBD"), Agway Energy Products LLC, ("AEP"), Agway Energy Services-PA, Inc., ("AESPA"), and Agway Energy Services, Inc., ("AES"); (Agway, AHI, AFC, FCI, MFC, BACS, AGA, CBA, CBD, AEP, AESPA and AES are, together, the "Prepetition Borrowers") in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("GECC"), in its capacity as agent for Lenders pursuant to which, inter alia, the Prepetition Borrowers granted to GECC a security interest in the Prepetition Borrowers' right, title, and interest into the intellectual property registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 4, 2002 recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (i) Reel 013386 and Frame 0207 on October 15, 2002 and (ii) Reel 002596 and Frame 0001 on October 15, 2002 (the "DIP Security Agreement"), made by Agway, Inc., Feed Commodities International LLC, Brubaker Agronomic Consulting Service LLC, Agway General Agency, Inc., Country Best Adams, LLC, Country Best-Deberry LLC, (collectively, the "Debtor DIP Borrowers"), Agway Energy Products LLC, Agway Energy Services-PA, Inc., and Agway Energy Services, Inc., (collectively, the "Non-Debtor DIP Borrowers" together with the Debtor DIP Borrowers, the "DIP Borrowers") in favor of GECC, in its capacity as agent for Lenders pursuant to which, inter alia, the DIP Borrowers granted to GECC a security interest in the DIP Borrowers' right, title, and interest into the intellectual property registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "DIP Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Prepetition Borrowers and the DIP Borrowers are hereafter collectively referred to as the "Borrowers."

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have requested that GECC release all of GECC's security interests in the Intellectual Property and DIP Intellectual Property, and GECC, in its capacity as Agent, under the Security Agreement and the DIP Security Agreement (the "Agent"), has agreed to do so.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties to this Release intending to be legally bound, agree as follows.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0756

6. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.
AGWAY, INC.
By: Launcy Chulaer Name: Karen of Chulaer Title: Treasurer
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
By: Name: Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0757

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

AGWAY, INC.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: / Pre- Soit
Title: / Anti- Sel Size

TRADEMARK REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0758

Trademarks

Trademark	Status Client	App. Number	App. Date
	Ref. Number	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
KOME (AND MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN) Country: Japan Goods: Class: 5 Animal feed additives for medical care and treatment for use as nutritional supplement, other animal feed additives for medical care and treatment, and other pharmaceuticals.	Registered	2001-102560	15-Nov-2001
	002399	4,671,689	16-May-2003
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (CPG Nutrients) Country: Mexico Goods: Class: 5 Animal feed additives for use as a nutritional supplement.	Registered	473396	28-Feb-2001
	002399	707874	27-Jul-2001
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (CPG Nutrients) Country: United States of America Goods: Class: 5 Animal feed additives for use as a nutritional supplement.	Registered	75/811952	30-Sep-1999
	002399	2498934	16-Oct-2001
OPTIGEN Country: Japan Goods: Class: 31 Feed additives for use as nutritional supplement (excluding those for medical use), other feed additives (excluding those for medical use).	Registered	2002-041794	22-May-2002
	002399	4,711,251	19-Sep-2003
OPTIGEN Country: Mexico Goods: Class: 5 Animal feed additives for use as a nutritional supplement.	Pending 002399	473394	28-Feb-2001
OPTIGEN Country: United States of America Goods: Class: 5 Animal feed additives for use as a nutritional supplement.	Registered	75/742067	01-Jul-1999
	002399	2502690	30-Oct-2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006892 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 03/16/2020